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.~ PETITION ' )R ZONING RE-CLA FICATION
ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Personal Representalive of the Estate of Petea A. Biel

L or we,. Lowiae Bisk, egal owner.. of the property situate in Ballimore

County ars which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made 3 part hercof,

hereby petition (1) that the zoning states of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from af.-....... PRI6.
BL
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zoe to an
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See attached bnie ‘r '
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-~ 1972, thal the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befare the Zoning
Commissioner of Baitimore Counly in Room 106, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore
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. 1975, at Ls00.0'clock
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BALTEHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAWNING AND ZOWING
Caunty I
County Wﬂql_rlullﬁn'
Towdon, Merylend 21204

Your Patition has bsen received and accented for filing
this_ VMR cey of_Getcher

L.149
22791

L
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L
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * BEFORE THE
from DB 16 sone to BL Zone
* ZONING COMMISSICNER

8712 Satyr H1ll Read

N,W, Corner Satyr Hill Road =
and walker Avenus

Election Distitct No. 9 -

oF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Louise Biel, Perscnal Representative
of the Estate of Peter Biel

B R IEF

The Petitioner, Louise Bisl, by her attorney, Benjamin
Bronstein, pursuant to Bill 100 (1971) of the County Council of
Baltimore County assign the following reasons ir. support of her
petiticn for zoning reclassification.

1. Error in the original zoning maps -- that the originsl
map did not take into effect that ares adjacent to the subject
property is zoned BL and that the subject property was in fact
being used as a tevern at the time of the enactment of the map.

2, Change in area - - - that widening of strects and

dsvelppments in area has caused a change.

3
| community by providing needed facilities for the increased number

The granting of Petitionsr's request will benefit the

of residents in this area.
4. For such other and further reasons to be submitted at

the \ime of the hearing.

Tonste:
40P Loytla Federal Buildihg
Towson, Maryland 21204

828-4ikz

Balttwore Goanty, Margiand
Brpartment ®f Public Borks
COUNTY OFFICE AUILDING
§ TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

Burvax of Bngimecring

KLLIWORTH N DIVER. P, €. Crier Oatober 1F, 1972

¥r, 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Puildiny
Towsen, Haryland 21204

Re: Ttem #9 (Cyole Zoning IV - Oct. 1972 - ayrsl 1973)
Property Owner: loulse Biel
4712 Salyr Hill R
Freseat Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:
District: 9th

DoRs 16
Reclass. from D.F. 16 to B.L.
Wo. dcres: 1,80 acres

Dear Ar. Dilenna:

The followlng coments are furnished in regard to the plat subnitted to this
offica for review by the Zoning Advifory Gomalttee in connection with the sublect item.

Hiphway Comments:

Satyr Hill Road along the frontage of thie property has been improved us s
36-foot curbed paving scction on a variable width right-of-way. Improvemenis in
Cconnoction with any building ur grading pernit shall consist of the construction
of a S-foot concrete sidewalk along the frontage of the property to Ol Harfora
Foud, and any concrete entrances required,

A11 entrances wil' _s sutdact to approval by the Officu of Traffic Engineoring.
Sediment Control Conments:

Dovolopmnt. of lda proparty through stripping, Frading and stabilzation could
result in a sadiment pollution problem, damaging privats and public holdings down-
stroam of the property. A gradirg jermit is, therefore woessary for all yrading,
4ncluding the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drain Comments:

n swale dralnage exists alsng the frontage or the property narallel to
Satyr Hi1l Road. The construction of sidewalks may necessitate the enclosure of
tho open swale drainage =nd construction uf an inlet at the exist.ng curd cpening.

Tne Petitioner mist provide necessary drainege facilities (temporary or
pamanent) to provent creating any miisances or damages to adjacent propertiss,
aapecially by the concentration of surface waters, Cerrection of any probles
which may result, due to improp grading or improper installstion of drainage
faeilitins, would be the full responsibility of the Petitionor.

GAM & HOLDEFER, INC.
SURVEYORS &ND C'VIL ENGINEERS
8013 BELAIR WD, / BALTIMORE. MO. 21238 (301 868.1501

Sasterbar 28, 1972

DISCRIPTION OF FROPSRTY T BE REZOMED FROM DLR. 16 TO RB.1. 700

BEWDETG for tho sara at the cornar formed by the intersection of Lho west side of Jatyr
111 ead and the rorth side of Wilker Avanus (30.00 feot wido) thunce laavin: tha place of
boginnang and running and binding along the rorth side of Uilkor ivonus (1) 5 - wosterly
203,00 foot to the rortheast right-of-way lino of the Toltirors Geltiay, th+ s running and
birding along the rortheast right-of-way 1ims of the Galti

Ealtvay (2) Varth 1

7000 foot, thenco loaving the right-of-way lne of the Saltinore Srltuay and rumning for
Linos of division tha 2 fallowing coursos and clstances, viz: (3) lowthwostorly by 46,00 fest
ard (4} Yorthensterly 395,00 foot to the west sids of Satyr ™11 foad, thones running and
binding along tho west eids of Satyr IA11 Road the 3 following courass and dlstances, vi:r
(5) Southeastorly 27,00 faet, thenes (8) Southeastorly 53.00 Tast and southanstorly 115,00 faot
to tho place of boglnning.

Containing 1.80 acros of land, mor or les=,

This deserirtion has bean prepared for zoning rurroses only and is not intendod to ba us.d
for conveyance.
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Iter #9 (Cyele Zoning IV - Gct, 1972 - April 1573)
Property Owner: Loulse el
Fage 2 i
October 18, 1972
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
‘ Wator and Sanitary Sewor Comments: TEEEN ST TOWEON. ATCA atase
Public water and sanitary sewerage exist to serve this property. D::AI’TTENr OF;:"FHC TG:NEHWG
ane J. Currona. . T, Mvaen
Very truly yours, - P e —
s Do
z TH ¥, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginaring Octou>r 30, 1972
END:EAM:MAX 155 '
1 Wr. 5. Eric DiNenna
H-NE Key Sheet Zoning Commissioner
36 X5 1 Position Sheet County OFfice Buildi
YE 19 D Topo Towson, Haryland 212

Re: Cycle Zoning IV

Item § - ZAC - Oct, 72 to Apr, 73
Property Owner: Louise siel
8712 Satyr Hill Road

Reclass. from DR 16 to BL
District 9

Dear Hr, DiNenna:

The subject patition is requesting a zoning reclassification from

DR 16 Lo BL. As presently zoned, this site would generate appro:imately 210
trips per day. The proposed zoning would generate approximately 900 trips
per day,
Very truly yours,
o ¥ Jﬂ !
/'z—z/ Al f-jﬂ e~
Hichael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate
HSF:nc




Baltimore County Fire Department

c sk alan s g oo

State Highway Acminisiration 4 Austin Deitz
Chlar

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hes ag 03 the aloveBetitionzand

Actebar 12, 1977 JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD 4 oo, o, 7
“"eu
t appearing that by reason of.@XXOX . in. the. ariginal zoning mag.and.the health, - T AT 14 TONSON. MARYLAND 21204 Octuber 12, 1972 oamere avare ave ey sase o
safaty. and genexal welfaxe of the compusity net.keing. adv 1y af- | AT -
2 . Gffice of Plannin d Zoni >
o Pl A e A A e s sy - Me, S, Eric DiNenna Re: Reclassification Ocr, 1972 G = ¢ _and Zoning !

fecteds ... T !w:;c o iakr I Property Mesari Logd o Bia) Baltinoce County Office Building 3
,,,,,,,, e eeeamesssamen meemeedteessem e oo County DFfice Burlding Locat 2712 Satyr WIII Towson, Marylana 21204 e

Tiwson, Maryland 21204 Hoad F ilo: Acti ¥

e S R B Attention: !ir. ood3e R UGhawx critinia .
hould be had Att: Mr.ohn 1. Dillon Proposed Ionfrgt Heclass Zoning Advisory Committee :;E;:; :;l;1:;:::;n;“:o;::fnsnnntssLanur s
F From 0. . 16 to 8,1,

) o T | le: Property Owner: Louise pim Councy 0fticu Building i

- i R ) owson, Maryland >
B e Baltimere Teltway Location: g712 satyr Hill Foad Dear Mr. DiNemna: S5

mensmmsnme eIt SR n . Diven 4 i r & >

o g e Nog Ranisw Ase“ud:c h]v EN;"E nif 1973 Comments on Reclassification, Zoning Advisary Commitrer
i Gentlemen: ober 19.2 - April 19 Meeting, October &, 1972, are as follows:
T bject indicates that the prorcsed develerment -
issoner of Baltimore County this. .. & ... & subj :
b 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commi i ¥ Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed Property Ovner: Loulse Bisl
197 hat the herein described property or area shouid be and should Fave no adverse effects on the State Highway. 3 by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an 'x' are applicabi Latatiods ”J.,'s“" HI1l Road

and required to be correcied or incorporated inte ina ans for
the property, SRERR into the final pl @ Present Zoning: D.A.

16
Proposed Zoning: Reclassificatios to B.L.

egne is hereby reclassifie! from a.

Very truly yours, € ) L. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and e
. nisct £ tlia ol of a site & ) A shall be located at intervals of feet along an o Aerest 1. ;
Pk from and after the -h;r;f;liwl:fdsv;;_ subjec I/ the appx; nu:';" l::-‘m:-' ino Soati approved road in accordance with Halfimore County Standards
- e lopmes Enpincerin nction i - 3 ic
gghgn;h:ngugﬁ::g oEuPlanninq A Nl I3 q\ £ a8 published by the Departmert of Public Works. Metropolitan water and sewer are available to the site.
R 2oning. Sl AN s [ £ () 2. a second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
Byt John €. Meyers | ¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at " Food Service Cosments: If 1 food service facility Is
Asst. Develepment Engineer proposed, et nd specifications must be submitted to the h
FLESEH:bk EXC!EIS_S the naximin allowed By the Fire Department. bivision of Food Protecticn, Raltimore County Department of Health.
Pursuant 1. the adverlisement, posting of property and public hearing an the above fetition € ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable ———

of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginming
of operations,

and it appearing that by reason of.. ... .. ... s it

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the i Very truly yours,
e s - e site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the . E ; - 3
National Fire Protection Association Standard Jo. 101 I ! :
) B S "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to eveupancy. { v/l A v
o R ( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn. Thomas Devlin, Director
Sk e e € ) 7. e Pire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time. BUREAU ENXVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
I I | HVBimn
N - . Noted and |
the sbov: re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and /ot the Special Exception should NOT BE 3 Reviewer Approved; 1 eez Liks Scbuppert i
ng_Grou eputy Chie: 4
GRANTED Inspection DiyAFion Fire Prevention Bureau
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. . = | -— ‘
G 2 |
[ IR R —---.. 197 __, thal the above re-classification be .nd the same is hereby B ! /25772 4
DENIED and that th: above described froperty or area be au. ae same is hereby continued as anw .0 80x 717 [ 300 Wast Prasten Straal, Baltimore. Maryland 21203 |
to remain a.. . 20ne; andor the Special Exception for. s ” =
e B ~_____be and the same is hureby DENIED. ] ] Pty L
E . . -
E
- S - -t i - f
i < e
s = -~ - |
¢« |
—~ A -~ P !
B30ARD OF EDUCATION my s {
LANNING AND ZONING T IANAOIRE OO IN { HALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF P OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
:;.x;'%;':‘m TOWSON. MARYLAND - 21204 Octeber 13, 1972
SRR Octobar 24, 1972 Schools servicing this area (based on September 20, 1972 enrcllzant ): s s i Benjamin Bronstein, Esqu,
20, 1972 “" 1 Loo Layala Federal Building
I Baion Pater Ostcber 20, 1972 | Towson, Maryland 21204
Tomenn, bt 1280 '
oo I Mr, S. Eric Dilfenna Capacity Enrollzent et Bl | REr Reclassffication Petition
. 5. Eri , Zoning Commissioner 3 S dHorina Loulse Bfel - Potici
Mr. S :r‘;:lDiNlcw _fmna gy Pine Grove Elementary 565 571 § I::m’ selttoner
Zoning Iwrv m:-: 3 County Offica Building i
L | e Covry Difics bitang Aoy Jaryiand 21N Farkrille ddor e e S —
s — :
T e Towson, Maiylond 21204 Bt Ttem #9 Loct: Raven Senior 1360 1468 ~108 The Zening Advisary Comittee has reviewed the plans submitted

LbdiDorge et { with the sbave referenced petition and has mace an on site Fielg
sy | insnection of the proserty. The f3lloming commenis are a result of
| this review and insoection.
'
x | The subfect property is located on the northwest corner of
| Wilker Avenue and Satyr Hill Road, in the 9th District of rore
District: @ 1 | | County, and fs known as B212 Satyr HI1I Road, The subject aronerty
Ho. Acres: 1.80 acres i | {3 currently frmareved with a two-story dwnlling and attached one.story
| tavern and has been locazed fn this area for a nusher of years. Incre -
! #3 an exfstinn twn-story brick dwelling which fs lacated on the

Property Guncr: Louise Biei
Location: Satyr Hill Road

Present Zoning: D.R. 16

Proposed Zoning ¢ Reclass from Dufs 16 to Buls

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem #9, IV Zoning Cyele, October 1972-April 1973, are os follows:

3

Property Owner: Loulse Biel
Location= 8712 Satyr Hill Road

Prasent Zoning: D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: Reclass frory D.R.16 to B.L.
Districk 9

No., Acres; 1,80 ccres

| south side of Wilker Avenue adjecent to existing tavern and resicence.

{ The pronerty to the south is zoned 3usiness Local, The oroserty

{ lomediately to the north of the subject site Is roned Business Local
2nd 5 daveloped as the Perring Plazs Shonning Center, There are
cxisting resicences on the enst side of Satyr Hill Rord.

! curb and gutter exfsts along Satyr HII1 Road or on Wi Iker A

{
Dear Mr. dillenna: i |
1

change to B.L. would not yield any. { { fn this locatfon. A revised site plan will be required t
4
1

The existing D.R. 16 zoning could result in a yield of

vised to show the existing driveways and parking areas :
o Vot () feut Wigh sernen S approximately 8 Elersntary, and § Junior High students while a

now in use. Four (4) feet high screening must be provided whare the parking oreas

are arross the street from residential premises.
Very truly yours, '
i o jﬁam&[c E
Qohn L. Wimbley

Planner |
Project Planning Division
Citice of Planning and Zoning

nue

0
4 feot nigh comoact alanting or screened feace around that nartion
See attached sheet, i of the aroposed parking area that {s directly agjacant to any
: residantial properties
| ] This petition Is sccepred for filing an the cate of the enclosed 1
§ Filing cortificate. Howe 211 carreccions to site plans as

| requested snall be sub
Fubruiry 1, 1973 in order to llow time for advertising, Failure to }

| comly may result in this petition not being scheculed for a hearing. ]
Natice of the hearfng date and time, which will be between March 1,

i to this office prior to Thursday, *y
- i 1973 and Aaril 15th, 1973, will be formardad to you in the mear future,

H

{

{

Very truly yours,

() locik (et
WP W. lick Petrovich
Fiuld Representative

Uy truly yours, -
# ,4"“/ / f
L AS L\// .

“JOHN J, DILLON, J5

( Chatrran,
Zoning Advisary Comittee

013

Enclosure




it < -

ORIGINAL
. O*CI or
Rowd 2ad
i B ‘THE @
S wsont M1 T
By oy A = ‘TOWSON, MD. 11204 Februwy 12 - B p
Baitms o
SEntmeend
i b THISIS Y, that the
Al " ’n.ti - 3, Eric Dinemna
st Dl o Suimary Gty Zoning Comeissioner of Baltimore County
10 et focmed - ihe o
Sorvecum o e oot wde ety was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
| Wilker Avesun (SR80 fest wide |
| T et In Baltimore County, Maryland, once aweek o one  mumsusis
sleag the
Avesss (1) Sssthwestorly 20888
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3 loiowing oo ten s0d dstan- STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
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/ EVANS, HAGAN & HOLDEFER, INC.
Surveyors & Civil Eng neers
8013 BELAIR ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD. 21236

@ e
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

‘ﬁ' TOWSON, MD.,.____Febtruary 8 L1973 CENTWICATE oF mh

T, — THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annezed advertisement was TONIIG DEPARTMENT OF BALTWMORE COUNTY HEAZ ey TGO

?'n-: 2 e published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed Vewa, darylend

E".'.'.'.“"F:_-E and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., mmssciazassh s g R g 2

S —-=E'.-,' | Poned for: ... [AAekey Ik dred B /523 (o Liae. O

R e | 1972, the Sew prdication | | Potitioner: N/ cie . (ke )
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BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONIWG
County OF fice Bul tding
111 N, Chesapeaka
Temeson, Horyland 21204

DATE.

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIBON
1. ) MISCEL_ANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

March 2, 1973

Your Patitfon has baen received and sccapted for filing
this___ 0ok day of_Sutsber 972,

Toning Commt staner

Patitioneriouion Mol

S
Patitionsr's Attorney Bajenin Brenstetn __Fevieusd by, /
¥ Comnitten
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wall Mop | Oviginal rcate Troting 200 sheat ]

dote | by dote | by |[daote | by dete | by | dote | by

outline

Descriptions checked and
outline plottrd on map

Petition number ad-ed to

| Vo ] |
Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Denied

Reviewed by:

Previous case; Map #

Revised Plans:
Lhange in outline o i scription___ Yes
No

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FIMANCE - MIVBNUS DIVINON
MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT

oaTe___ 92972 ACCOuNT _0j-6$?

— Ao

N w5040

Amouwr_3$5000

: isrminure
TREE o ey - umranen
8712 Satyr HIll Rd.

RSz apu 24 330:00

500CHe
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